(OSHA fonn 20 or equivalent) pertinent to all materials ui thi.s product shall be provided with each
delivery.

3.6 StorageStabUily: See Section 2.9 t,

PACKAGING

4.1 All materials ftuitishcd under these spccificatioas shall be shipped in strong, new five (5) gallon buckets/pails, new
fifty-five (55) gallon drums, reusable two hundred and seventy five (275) gallon or two hundred and fifty (250)
gallon stackablc tote containers as called for.

4.2 The containers (totes) may be stnuilcss steel or compositc-imciTncdiatc built containers (IBCs) made of high density
polyetliylcnc (llDPfi) enclosed by a galvanized square tubular steel cage.